

Ref: STEX/SECT/2023

April 05, 2023

The Relationship Manager

BSE Limited P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 500480

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: **CUMMINSIND** 

## Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a certificate dated April 05, 2023 for the year ended March 31, 2023, certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Cummins India Limited were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer of the Cummins India Limited.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Cummins India Limited

Vinaya A. Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl.: As Above.

(This letter is digitally signed)

Cummins India Limited Registered Office Cummins India Office Campus Tower A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015 cumminsindia.com cil.investors@cummins.com

CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276



## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND **EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015**

## FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

In accordance with Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both Physical and electronic share transfer facility were maintained during the period April 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you, we are,

Yours truly,

For Cummins India Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Vinaya A. Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Vice President - Corporate Registry

Date: April 05, 2023

Place: Pune

Ashok Shetty

Date: April 05, 2023 Place: Mumbai

CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276